ﬂ“ Fragile Families and Child Wellbeing Study: 5-Year Follow-Up, Fathers

.. National Center for Re“gion and Splrltuahty
Family & Marriage Research

een State University

Variable Variable unweighted

Respondent Name? Notes® Frequencies

Religion

1,582
farl 5 1,018
273

249

26

11

1,739

All fathers

59
322
688
625
674
315
452

19

All fathers f4r2 5

1,739

709
2,426

All fathers f4r3 5 19

(€]

1,739



Variable

Respondent
P Name?

Variable unweighted
Notes? Frequencies

Activities

All fathers who responded "Yes" to the
following question (Question B8): (Is
[CHILD] currently attending/Between

the beginning of January and the end of
May, did [CHILD] attend), a day care

center, nursery school, preschool, Head

Start, or pre-kindergarten program on a

regular basis?

fab8c

All fathers f4i0p

266
5,14, 16

7

89
1,485
1,739

992

2,157

5 6
4

1,739

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-04. The
opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research
website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu


http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu/

