

Fragile Families and Child Wellbeing Study: 5-Year Follow-Up, Fathers

Religion and Spirituality

Question	Response ¹	Respondent	Codebook ² Location	Variable Name ³	Variable Notes⁴	Unweighted Frequencies					
Religion											
NOW I'D LIKE TO ASK YOU ABOUT YOUR RELIGIOUS BELIEFS AND PRACTICES. R1. My religious faith is an important guide for my daily life. Do you	1 Strongly Agree 2 Agree 3 Disagree 4 Strongly Disagree -1 Refuse -2 Don't Know -9 Not in wave	All fathers	SECTION R: Religion	f4r1	5	1,582 1,018 273 249 26 11 1,739					
R2. How often do you attend religious services? Do you attend services	1 Every day 2 A few times a week 3 Once a week 4 A few times a month 5 A few times a year 6 Less often than that 7 Never -1 Refuse -2 Don't Know -9 Not in wave	All fathers	SECTION R: Religion	f4r2	5	59 322 688 625 674 315 452 19 5					
R3. (Since [DATE OF LAST INTERVIEW]/During the last two years), have you had any religious experiences that transformed your life?	1 Yes 2 No -1 Refuse -2 Don't Know -9 Not in wave	All fathers	SECTION R: Religion	f4r3	5	709 2,426 19 5 1,739					

Question	Response ¹	Respondent	Codebook ² Location	Variable Name ³	Variable Notes ⁴	Unweighted Frequencies			
Activities									
B8C. Where (is/was) the (PROGRAM IN B8A) located? For example, (is/was) it in a school, a church or synagogue, or in it's own building?	1 It's own building 2 Public school building 3 Private school building 4 YMCA or YWCA 5 College/University 6 Church/Synagogue 7 Community center 8 Public library 9 Other (Not specified) -2 Don't Know -3 Missing -6 Skip -9 Not in wave	All fathers who responded "Yes" to the following question (Question B8): (Is [CHILD] currently attending/Between the beginning of January and the end of May, did [CHILD] attend), a day care center, nursery school, preschool, Head Start, or pre-kindergarten program on a regular basis?	Fathering	f4b8c	5, 14, 16	266 7 89 1,485 1,739			
IOP. Do you participate in any groups such as a senior center, social or work group, church related group, charity, public service or community group?	1 Yes 2 No -1 Refuse -2 Don't Know -9 Not in wave	All fathers	SECTION I: Environment and Programs	f4i0p	5	992 2,157 6 4 1,739			

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-04. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu